# V-Monovette<sup>®</sup> Urine

NEW!

The vacuum system for enclosed urine transfer





## V-Monovette® Urine Product Range

#### Comprehensive product range

The V-Monovette<sup>®</sup> Urine is suited for a variety of applications and available in the size options  $100 \times 15$ ,  $75 \times 13$  mm and  $100 \times 13$  mm with rounded base and  $100 \times 15$  mm with conical base.

For urine collection, the system includes a 100 ml urine cup and a 3 l urine container with integrated sampling port for enclosed urine transfer to the V-Monovette<sup>®</sup>. A transfer device for urine sampling from open containers is also available.

### Optimal hygiene and convenient handling

An enclosed system significantly improves hygiene and is user friendly. With this system, it is no longer necessary to open a urine cup or container to fill the tube so that contamination with urine is practically excluded.



#### Ordering Information

	Order No.	Description	Length/ø in mm	Packaging pcs. inner case/box
Urinanalysis	11.2252.001	V-Monovette® Urine 4 ml*	75 x 13	50/500
	11.2352.001	V-Monovette <sup>®</sup> Urine 6 ml*, rounded base	100 x 13	50/500
	11.2452.001	V-Monovette® Urine 10 ml*, rounded base	100 x 15	50/500
	11.2552.001	V-Monovette® Urine 9.5 ml*, conical base	100 x 15	50/500
Urine	11.2253.001	V-Monovette® Urine 4 ml with stabilizer*, rounded base	75 x 13	50/500
	11.2453.001	V-Monovette® Urine 10 ml with stabilizer*, rounded base	100 x 15	50/500
Accessory	11.1240	Transfer device		50/500
	75.562.400	100 ml Cup with integrated transfer device, assembled lid, sterile, with warranted sterility due to safety label		200/box
	77.575.400	3 I Urine container with integrated transfer device		30/box
Accessory Urine Collection from Cathleter	14.1208.700	Needle holder		100/1.000
	85.1638.935	Safety-Multifly® Needle with assembled tubeholder, 21 G x 1¾" tubing 8"		100/500

\* All versions of the V-Monovette® Urine are sterile

SARSTEDT Inc. 1025 St. James Church Road P.O. Box 468 Newton, NC 28658-0468 Tel. (800) 257-5101 Fax (828) 465-4003 sarstedt@bellsouth.net www.sarstedt.com

